will be required to complete all work included in this contract and shall place and maintain traffic 
on same. 

The date of availability for this intermediate contract time is the date of availability of the contract. 

The completion date for this intermediate contract time is the date which is Seven Hundred 
Seventy Five (775) consecutive calendar days after the date of availability. 

The liquidated damages for this intermediate contract time are Two Thousand Dollars 
($ 2,000.00) per calendar day. 

Upon apparent completion of all the work required to be completed by this intermediate date, a